



BIONESS MEDICAL, INC. RE-ESTABLISHES AS AN INDEPENDENT NEURO REHABILITATION-FOCUSED ORGANIZATION TO ADVANCE PATIENT OUTCOMES

USA

Chief Executive Officer Todd Cushman Returns to Drive Growth and Support the Development of Innovation

Valencia, Calif. – January 8, 2025 – <u>Bioness Medical, Inc.</u> is pleased to announce its launch as a focused organization dedicated to advancing rehabilitation technology. With a history spanning 20+ years, Bioness Medical remains committed to supporting healthcare facilities and individual patients, striving to meet the ultimate goal of improving the lives of those with central nervous disorders or injuries.

Clinicians nationwide rely on the <u>Vector Gait and Safety System</u> and <u>Bioness Integrated</u> <u>Therapy System (BITS)</u> to help patients make the challenging transition from the hospital to their homes. Beyond clinical settings, patients receive support from the <u>L300 Go</u> and <u>H200</u> functional electrical stimulation technologies, which have long served as a way for users to confidently get back to their everyday lives.

"It is an honor to return to Bioness Medical and lead the Company in its next chapter," shared Todd Cushman, Chief Executive Officer. "We are dedicated to supporting patients battling conditions and injuries that impact mobility such as multiple sclerosis, stroke, spinal cord injury, cerebral palsy, and traumatic brain injuries. I am dedicated to renewing the Bioness commitment to the clinical community by partnering in a meaningful way to bring new and innovative therapeutic technology to the marketplace. The Bioness Medical team truly cares for the patients and customers we serve, and I have no doubt that 2025 will be an exciting year for the company and the neuro-rehabilitation community."

As a focused rehabilitation company, Bioness Medical is eager to develop a technology roadmap that incorporates valuable input from our clinical partners as the team continues to move forward with the purpose of helping patients improve their quality of life. Throughout the transition, Bioness Medical will maintain open communication, providing updates and sharing pertinent information with its community. Bioness Medical is committed to providing the same quality of service, education and support that the community knows and expects.

About Bioness Medical, Inc.:

Bioness Medical, Inc. is a forward-thinking rehabilitation technology Company that provides a wide array of innovative solutions aimed at improving patient recovery. With a focus on

individuals affected by central nervous system disorders, the company is dedicated to providing healthcare professionals and patients with the tools needed to achieve better rehabilitation outcomes. By leveraging the latest advancements within the Rehabilitation community, Bioness Medical, Inc. is committed to shaping the future of patient recovery. For more information about Bioness Medical, Inc. visit Bionessrehab.com. You can also follow us at LinkedIn, Instagram, and X.